NOTICE OF EXEMPTION

TO: County Clerk/Registrar-Recorder County of Los Angeles Environmental Filings 12400 E. Imperial Hwy Norwalk, CA 90650

FROM: Public Works Department City of South Gate 8650 California Avenue South Gate, CA 90280-3075

Project Title and Location (including county):

Well No. 30, City Project No. 605-WTR. Project is located at 9615 Pinehurst Place, South Gate, CA 90280, in Los Angeles County.

Project Description:

The project will improve the City's municipal water system by constructing a new well (Well No. 30) and demolishing ang removing the existing Well No. 25.

Name of Public Agency Approving Project:

City of South Gate - Public Works Department

Name of Person/Agency Carrying Out Project:

Arturo Cervantes, P.E., Assistant City Manager/Director of Public Works / City of South Gate

,	Corvanted, 1.1., redictant only manager, 2 model of 1 ability of court out
Exemp	ot Status: (Check one)
	Ministerial (Sec. 21080 (b) (1); 15268);
	Declared Emergency (Sec. 21080 (b) (3); 15269(a));
	Emergency Project (Sec. 21080 (b) (4); 15269(b) (c));
	Emergency Project (Sec. 21080 (b) (4); 15269(b) (c));
\boxtimes	Categorical Exemption: Section: <u>15332</u> Class: <u>32</u>
	Statutory Exemption: Section: Class:
Reaso	ns why project is exempt:
•	roject is Categorically Exempt under Existing Facilities Section 15332 Class 32 infill pment exemption.

Lead Agency Contact Person and Phone Number:

Arturo Cervantes, P.E., Assistant City Manager/Director of Public Works 323-357-9657 acervantes@sogate.org

Prepared and filed by the South Gate Public Works Department by:

	Arturo Cervantes, P.E., Assistant City	
Signed by: Art Cervantes	Manager/Director of Public Works	10-12-2021
Signature	Printed Name and Title	Date